
Covering Connecticut 2016 
Because coverage is the foundation for good health.

Andover
Ansonia
Ashford
Avon
Barkhamsted
Beacon Falls
Berlin
Bethany
Bethel
Bethlehem
Bloomfield
Bolton
Bozrah
Branford
Bridgeport
Bridgewater
Bristol
Brookfield
Brooklyn
Burlington
Canaan
Canterbury
Canton
Chaplin
Cheshire
Chester
Clinton
Colchester

12.02%

30.48%

19.17%

6.53%

11.65%

12.26%

11.94%

7.46%

15.01%

13.08%

22.98%

9.91%

16.63%

16.46%

44.39%

7.22%

26.96%

10.69%

20.26%

7.74%

57.18%

18.12%

9.57%

20.06%

8.72%

15.14%

16.19%

15.06%

98

565

140

550

128

178

657

190

825

182

566

155

71

1196

4462

76

1834

743

271

289

250

146

367

103

803

158

517

475

142

2454

345

357

177

248

714

127

1111

154

1472

166

147

1368

27440

36

6094

699

625

282

245

378

331

168

738

145

723

847

Percent Enrolled in 
Medicaid State FY 2016* 

(July 2015-June 2016)

 (Source: DSS)

Enrolled in Access 
Health CT Qualified 

Health Plan 
(As of Feb 1, 2016)

 (Source: Access Health CT)

Total Kids Enrolled 
in HUSKY 

(As of July 1, 2016)

(Source: DSS with analysis by 
CT Voices for Children)

Town

Connecticut has made tremendous strides in advancing coverage with an 
uninsured rate of 3.8% since the landmark passing of the Affordable Care Act 
(ACA). Below are town-by-town numbers so that you can reference how 
the people of your district have been positively affected by statewide 

efforts to increase access to health insurance coverage.

Page 1  (continued)



Page 2  (continued)

Colebrook
Columbia
Cornwall
Coventry
Cromwell
Danbury
Darien
Deep River
Derby
Durham
East Granby
East Haddam
East Hampton
East Hartford
East Haven
East Lyme
East Windsor
Eastford
Easton
Ellington
Enfield
Essex
Fairfield
Farmington
Franklin
Glastonbury
Goshen
Granby
Greenwich
Griswold
Groton
Guilford
Haddam
Hamden
Hampton
Hartford
Hartland
Harwinton
Hebron
Kent
Killingly
Killingworth

7.03%

11.65%

17.41%

13.26%

14.06%

24.31%

4.32%

15.83%

27.77%

7.48%

9.89%

10.92%

13.24%

36.29%

24.16%

12.08%

19.69%

11.31%

6.83%

9.73%

18.27%

10.43%

9.76%

10.58%

12.17%

8.56%

10.31%

8.44%

9.24%

23.44%

17.02%

9.07%

9.15%

17.78%

19.75%

55.56%

10.27%

10.99%

8.61%

14.89%

29.72%

7.99%

55

119

162

391

417

3316

564

253

419

178

163

330

393

1607

958

596

329

60

352

517

1101

278

2182

845

54

1058

118

360

2171

440

754

816

222

1631

102

3094

59

204

277

185

477

276

36

233

91

621

642

9853

356

251

1411

176

213

343

546

7613

2365

742

764

80

177

595

3143

192

1874

787

76

1026

133

360

2023

1115

2455

596

313

3765

140

26312

100

241

291

148

1826

169

Percent Enrolled in 
Medicaid State FY 2016* 

(July 2015-June 2016)

 (Source: DSS)

Enrolled in Access 
Health CT Qualified 

Health Plan 
(As of Feb 1, 2016)

 (Source: Access Health CT)

Total Kids Enrolled 
in HUSKY 

(As of July 1, 2016)

(Source: DSS with analysis by 
CT Voices for Children)

Town



Page 3  (continued)

Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Litchfield
Lyme
Madison
Manchester
Mansfield
Marlborough
Meriden
Middlebury
Middlefield
Middletown
Milford
Monroe
Montville
Morris
Mystic
Naugatuck
New Britain
New Canaan
New Fairfield
New Hartford
New Haven
New London
New Milford
Newington
Newtown
Norfolk
North Branford
North Canaan
North Haven
North Stonington
Norwalk
Norwich
Old Lyme
Old Saybrook
Orange
Oxford
Plainfield
Plainville
Plymouth

16.49%

13.74%

15.83%

14.02%

7.63%

7.30%

26.61%

6.29%

9.70%

35.02%

9.47%

10.83%

23.97%

14.15%

8.98%

16.62%

14.33%

NO DATA

25.32%

46.03%

4.26%

9.88%

10.87%

41.40%

45.22%

16.31%

15.41%

8.56%

12.68%

11.36%

6.61%

12.31%

14.02%

21.97%

36.19%

9.60%

14.34%

8.78%

8.43%

28.47%

19.27%

20.05%

213

354

NO DATA

377

NO DATA

639

1842

347

252

1503

234

144

1249

1801

653

449

100

530

1083

2229

646

510

233

2817

770

1276

1024

1026

91

461

NO DATA

798

228

4178

1053

440

449

476

449

390

552

421

374

829

259

387

69

386

5990

579

211

8432

237

153

3856

2329

549

1342

136

NO DATA

3320

13365

275

524

275

21794

4456

1716

1484

854

68

532

61

893

276

8476

5626

248

444

408

412

1793

1121

897

Percent Enrolled in 
Medicaid State FY 2016* 

(July 2015-June 2016)

 (Source: DSS)

Enrolled in Access 
Health CT Qualified 

Health Plan 
(As of Feb 1, 2016)

 (Source: Access Health CT)

Total Kids Enrolled 
in HUSKY 

(As of July 1, 2016)

(Source: DSS with analysis by 
CT Voices for Children)

Town



Page 4  (continued)

Pomfret
Portland
Preston
Prospect
Putnam
Redding
Ridgefield
Rocky Hill
Roxbury
Salem
Salisbury
Scotland
Seymour
Sharon
Shelton
Sherman
Simsbury
Somers
South Windsor
Southbury
Southington
Sprague
Stafford
Stamford
Sterling
Stonington
Stratford
Suffield
Thomaston
Thompson
Tolland
Torrington
Trumbull
Union
Vernon
Voluntown
Wallingford
Warren
Washington
Waterbury
Waterford
Watertown

12.81%

14.20%

15.11%

12.82%

30.80%

5.65%

5.87%

12.72%

8.27%

12.84%

12.93%

7.68%

18.41%

16.59%

14.66%

9.76%

7.56%

8.92%

10.45%

11.81%

13.44%

31.00%

18.88%

21.21%

17.99%

20.86%

21.51%

8.00%

16.35%

18.04%

8.35%

30.06%

10.72%

6.91%

23.97%

18.76%

15.58%

8.77%

11.06%

49.78%

16.42%

16.47%

126

258

159

327

248

483

939

621

165

106

222

33

569

157

1352

191

743

284

741

682

1240

80

332

5446

141

734

1675

400

232

230

334

1118

1197

NO DATA

860

91

1396

NO DATA

270

3156

606

645

215

455

250

337

1035

215

449

758

55

232

135

47

1106

137

2008

142

609

324

892

457

2014

392

835

12134

287

1248

4386

429

436

668

445

3771

1261

16

2538

187

2430

57

152

22071

1047

1188

Percent Enrolled in 
Medicaid State FY 2016* 

(July 2015-June 2016)

 (Source: DSS)

Enrolled in Access 
Health CT Qualified 

Health Plan 
(As of Feb 1, 2016)

 (Source: Access Health CT)

Total Kids Enrolled 
in HUSKY 

(As of July 1, 2016)

(Source: DSS with analysis by 
CT Voices for Children)

Town



* Adults and children

Page 5

West Hartford
West Haven
Westbrook
Weston
Westport
Wethersfield
Willington
Wilton
Winchester
Windham
Windsor
Windsor Locks
Wolcott
Woodbridge
Woodbury
Woodstock

Total

14.97%

28.98%

14.50%

4.14%

5.67%

15.15%

12.59%

6.42%

26.98%

39.90%

19.72%

19.94%

15.29%

8.86%

10.05%

12.94%

N/A

2049

1641

273

437

1102

822

142

731

387

456

887

401

527

309

481

266

 115,665 

3035

6444

288

162

416

1325

260

293

3789

2091

975

1068

853

273

329

440

 307,253 

Percent Enrolled in 
Medicaid State FY 2016* 

(July 2015-June 2016)

 (Source: DSS)

Enrolled in Access 
Health CT Qualified 

Health Plan 
(As of Feb 1, 2016)

 (Source: Access Health CT)

Total Kids Enrolled 
in HUSKY 

(As of July 1, 2016)

(Source: DSS with analysis by 
CT Voices for Children)

Town


