Covering Connecticut 2016



Because coverage is the foundation for good health.





Connecticut has made tremendous strides in advancing coverage with an uninsured rate of 3.8% since the landmark passing of the Affordable Care Act (ACA). Below are town-by-town numbers so that you can reference how the people of your district have been positively affected by statewide efforts to increase access to health insurance coverage.

п	П	А	-	м

Andover
Ansonia
Ashford
Avon
Barkhamsted
Beacon Falls
Berlin
Bethany
Bethel
Bethlehem
Bloomfield
Bolton
Bozrah
Branford
Bridgeport
Bridgewater
Bristol
Brookfield
Brooklyn
Burlington
Canaan
Canterbury
Canton
Chaplin
Cheshire
Chester
Clinton
Colchester

Percent Enrolled in Medicaid State FY 2016* (July 2015-June 2016)	Enrolled in Access Health CT Qualified Health Plan (As of Feb 1, 2016)	
(Source: DSS)	(Source: Access Health CT)	
12.02%	98	
30.48%	565	
19.17%	140	
6.53%	550	
11.65%	128	
12.26%	178	
11.94%	657	
7.46%	190	
15.01%	825	
13.08%	182	
22.98%	566	
9.91%	155	
16.63%	71	
16.46%	1196	
44.39%	4462	
7.22%	76	
26.96%	1834	
10.69%	743	
20.26%	271	
7.74%	289	
57.18%	250	
18.12%	146	
9.57%	367	
20.06%	103	
8.72%	803	
15.14%	158	
16.19%	517	
15.06%	475	

Total Kids Enrolled in HUSKY (As of July 1, 2016)

(Source: DSS with analysis by CT Voices for Children)

142
2454
345
357
177
248
714
127
1111
154
1472
166
147
1368
27440
36
6094
699
625
282
245
378
331
168
738
145
723
847
/ · · · · 0

Page 1 (continued)

Town	Percent Enrolled in Medicaid State FY 2016* (July 2015-June 2016) (Source: DSS)	Enrolled in Access Health CT Qualified Health Plan (As of Feb 1, 2016) (Source: Access Health CT)	
		(Jource: Access Median Cr)	
Colebrook	7.03%	55	
Columbia	11.65%	119	
ornwall	17.41%	162	
Coventry	13.26%	391	
Cromwell	14.06%	417	
Danbury	24.31%	3316	
arien	4.32%	564	
eep River	15.83%	253	
Derby	27.77%	419	
Durham	7.48%	178	
ast Granby	9.89%	163	
East Haddam	10.92%	330	
East Hampton	13.24%	393	
ast Hartford	36.29%	1607	
East Haven	24.16%	958	
ast Lyme	12.08%	596	
East Windsor	19.69%	329	
Eastford	11.31%	60	
aston	6.83%	352	
Ellington	9.73%	517	
Infield	18.27%	1101	
issex	10.43%	278	
airfield	9.76%	2182	
Farmington	10.58%	845	
Franklin	12.17%	54	
Glastonbury	8.56%	1058	
Goshen	10.31%	118	
Granby	8.44%	360	
Greenwich	9.24%	2171	
Friswold	23.44%	440	
Groton	17.02%	754	
Guilford	9.07%	816	
laddam	9.15%	222	
lamden	17.78%	1631	
ampton	19.75%	102	
lartford	55.56%	3094	
lartland	10.27%	59	
larwinton	10.99%	204	
ebron	8.61%	277	
ent	14.89%	185	
Cillingly	29.72%	477	
Cillingworth	7.99%	276	

Page 2 (continued)

Town	Percent Enrolled in Medicaid State FY 2016* (July 2015-June 2016)	Enrolled in Access Health CT Qualified Health Plan (As of Feb 1, 2016)	Total Kids Enrolled in HUSKY (As of July 1, 2016) (Source: DSS with analysis by	
	(Source: DSS)	(Source: Access Health CT)	CT Voices for Children)	
Lebanon	16.49%	213	374	
Ledyard	13.74%	354	829	
Lisbon	15.83%	NO DATA	259	
Litchfield	14.02%	377	387	
Lyme	7.63%	NO DATA	69	
Madison	7.30%	639	386	
Manchester	26.61%	1842	5990	
Mansfield	6.29%	347	579	
Marlborough	9.70%	252	211	
Meriden	35.02%	1503	8432	
Middlebury	9.47%	234	237	
Middlefield	10.83%	144	153	
Middletown	23.97%	1249	3856	
Milford	14.15%	1801	2329	
Monroe	8.98%	653	549	
Montville	16.62%	449	1342	
Morris	14.33%	100	136	
Mystic	NO DATA	530	NO DATA	
Naugatuck	25.32%	1083	3320	
New Britain	46.03%	2229	13365	
New Canaan	4.26%	646	275	
New Fairfield	9.88%	510	524	
New Hartford	10.87%	233	275	
New Haven	41.40%	2817	21794	
New London	45.22%	770	4456	
New Milford	16.31%	1276	1716	
Newington	15.41%	1024	1484	
Newtown	8.56%	1026	854	
Norfolk	12.68%	91	68	
North Branford	11.36%	461	532	
North Canaan	6.61%	NO DATA	61	
North Haven	12.31%	798	893	
North Stonington	14.02%	228	276	
Norwalk	21.97%	4178	8476	
Norwich	36.19%	1053	5626	
Old Lyme	9.60%	440	248	
Old Saybrook	14.34%	449	444	
Orange	8.78%	476	408	
Oxford	8.43%	449	412	
Plainfield	28.47%	390	1793	
Plainville	19.27%	552	1121	
Plymouth	20.05%	421	897	
.,	20.037.0			

Page 3 (continued)

Town	Percent Enrolled in Medicaid State FY 2016* (July 2015-June 2016) (Source: DSS)	Enrolled in Access Health CT Qualified Health Plan (As of Feb 1, 2016) (Source: Access Health CT)	Total Kids Enrolle in HUSKY (As of July 1, 2016 (Source: DSS with analyse CT Voices for Childre
		(Jource: Access Health CT)	CT VOICES TOT CHIRDIEN
Da wa fina t	13.000	126	215
Pomfret Portland	12.81%	258	215
	14.20%		455
Preston	15.11%	159	250
Prospect	12.82%	327	337
Putnam	30.80%	248	1035
Redding	5.65%	483	215
Ridgefield	5.87%	939	449
Rocky Hill	12.72%	621	758
Roxbury	8.27%	165	55
Salem	12.84%	106	232
Salisbury	12.93%	222	135
Scotland	7.68%	33	47
Seymour	18.41%	569	1106
Sharon	16.59%	157	137
Shelton	14.66%	1352	2008
Sherman	9.76%	191	142
Simsbury	7.56%	743	609
Somers	8.92%	284	324
South Windsor	10.45%	741	892
Southbury	11.81%	682	457
Southington	13.44%	1240	2014
Sprague	31.00%	80	392
Stafford	18.88%	332	835
Stamford	21.21%	5446	12134
Sterling	17.99%	141	287
Stonington	20.86%	734	1248
Stratford	21.51%	1675	4386
Suffield	8.00%	400	429
homaston	16.35%	232	436
hompson	18.04%	230	668
olland	8.35%	334	445
orrington	30.06%	1118	3771
rumbull	10.72%	1197	1261
Inion	6.91%	NO DATA	16
ernon ernon	23.97%	860	2538
oluntown	18.76%	91	187
Wallingford	15.58%	1396	2430
Varren	8.77%	NO DATA	57
	11.06%	270	
Washington Waterbury		3156	152
Vaterbury Vaterford	49.78%	606	22071
vateriord	16.42%	000	1047

Page 4 (continued)

Town	
West Hartford	
West Haven	
Westbrook	
Weston	
Westport	
Wethersfield	
Willington	
Wilton	
Winchester	
Windham	
Windsor	
Windsor Locks	
Wolcott	
Woodbridge	
Woodbury	
Woodstock	
Total	

Percent Enrolled in Medicaid State FY 2016* (July 2015-June 2016) (Source: DSS)	Enrolled in Access Health CT Qualified Health Plan (As of Feb 1, 2016) (Source: Access Health CT)	Total Kids Enrolled in HUSKY (As of July 1, 2016) (Source: DSS with analysis by CT Voices for Children)
14.97%	2049	3035
28.98%	1641	6444
14.50%	273	288
4.14%	437	162
5.67%	1102	416
15.15%	822	1325
12.59%	142	260
6.42%	731	293
26.98%	387	3789
39.90%	456	2091
19.72%	887	975
19.94%	401	1068
15.29%	527	853
8.86%	309	273
10.05%	481	329
12.94%	266	440
N/A	115,665	307,253

^{*} Adults and children

